

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

For products intended to come into contact with food

RS Components Ltd, hereby declares that the product(s) reference below:

Product Code: G825-07, G825-08, G825-09, G825-10, G825-11, G825-12
Article Number: 2450877, 2450878, 2450879, 2450880, 2450881, 2450882
Description: RS PRO Green Flock-Lined Nitrile Gloves
Colour: Green
Size: Small (7), Medium (8), Large (9), X-Large (10), 2 X-Large (11)
3 X-Large (12)

Is in conformity with the following provisions:

- BS EN 1186-1:2002 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs. Plastics

Test report number: CH:TX:7420020180-1



Rubber – Overall migration

Method: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods (3rd migration); EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;
EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

Overall Migration Data:

Simulant Used	Test Condition	Temperature	Result (mg/dm ²)	Reporting Limit (mg/dm ²)	Permissible Limit (mg/dm ²)
			1		
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) aqueous solution	2.0 hr(s)	40°C	ND	3.0	10
50% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous solution	2.0 hr(s)	40°C	ND	3.0	10
Fatty food substitute					
95% Ethanol	2.0 hr(s)	40°C	5.2	3.0	10
Isooctane	2.0 hr(s)	40°C	ND	3.0	10
Comment	--	--	PASS	--	--

Sample Description: Green Rubber

Note:

- mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
- °C = degree Celsius
- ND = Not Detected

Signed for and on behalf of RS Components Ltd, Reldeen House, Wyke Way, Melton, HU14 3BQ

Sarah Hewitt – PPE Technical Lead

Sarah Hewitt

20th March 2024